

May 29, 2018

District Attorney Isidro R. Alaniz Webb County District Attorney's Office 1110 Victoria Ste. 401 Laredo, TX 78040-4428

Dear Honorable Alaniz:

Grant number G18SS0017A has been increased and now totals \$477,046.00.

The original of Modification 1 is enclosed. If you accept this Modification, sign the Modification and return a copy to the Assistance Center in Miami. Keep the original Modification for your file.

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to the Modification. If you have any questions pertaining to this grant award, please contact Jayme Delano at (202) 395-6794.

Sincerely,

Michael K. YofflieB

Michael K. Gottlieb Associate Director

Enclosures

	-	AWADD			
Executive Office of the President Office of National Drug Control Policy		AWARD Grant	Page 1 of 1		
1.	Recipient Name and Address	4. Award Number: G185	SS0017A		
	District Attorney Isidro R. Alaniz				
	Webb County District Attorney's Office	5. Grant Period: From 0	1/01/2018 to 12/31/2019		
	1110 Victoria Ste. 401				
	Laredo, TX 78040-4428				
2.	Total Amount of the Federal Funds Obligated: \$477,046	6. Federal Award Date: 5/29/2018	7. Action		
2A.	Budget Approved by the Federal Awarding Agency \$477,046	8. Supplement Number	I Initial		
			X Supplemental		
3.	CFDA Name and Number:	9. Previous Award Amoun	nt: \$166,966.00		
	High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas Program - 95.001				
3A.	Project Description	10. Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this Action: \$310,080.00			
	High Intensity Drug Trafficking Areas (HIDTA) Program	11. Total Amount of Federal Award: \$477,046.00			
12.	The above grant is approved subject to such cond Grant.	set forth in the original			
	Consistent with P.L. 115-141 / H.R. 1625, Cons document provides additional funding in the am with the amount equivalent to 35% of the fiscal indicated in Block 9, represent the total FY 2018 indicated in Block 11.	ount indicated in Block 10 year 2017 funding level pr	D. This amount, together reviously made available, as		
13.	Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law:115-1	141			
	AGENCY APPROVAL	RECIPIEN	NT ACCEPTANCE		
14.	Typed Name and Title of Approving Official	15. Typed Name and Ti	tle of Authorized Official		
	Michael K. Gottlieb	Isidro R. Alaniz			
	Associate Director				
	Office of National Drug Control Policy	Webb County Distri	•		
16.	Signature of Approving ONDCP Official	17. Signature of Authorized Recipient/Date			
	Michael K. YorlieB				
	AGENCY USE ON	LY			
18.	Accounting Classification Code	19. HIDTA AWARD			
	DUNS: 080133492	OND1070DB1819XX	OND6113		
	EIN: 1746001587A6	OND2000000000	OC 410001		

## **Initiative Cash by HIDTA**

**FY 2018** 

**Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)** 

HIDTA	Agency Name	Initiative	Cash	Туре	Grant
SWB - South Texas	Webb County District Attorney's Office	Laredo DEA HIDTA Task Force	477,046.00	Investigation	G18SS0017A
	Agency Total: Webb County District Attorney's Office		477,046.00		_
Total			477,046.00		

## **Budget Detail**

## 2018 - SWB - South Texas

**Initiative - Laredo DEA HIDTA Task Force** 

**Investigation** 

**Award Recipient - Webb County District Attorney's Office (G18SS0017A)** 

**Resource Recipient - Webb County District Attorney's Office** 

Indirect Cost: 0.0%

Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)		\$477,046.00
Personnel	Quantity	Amount
Investigative - Law Enforcement Officer	7	\$388,936.00
Total Personnel		\$388,936.00
Fringe	Quantity	Amount
Investigative - Law Enforcement Officer	7	\$88,110.00
Total Fringe		\$88,110.00
Total Budget		\$477,046.00

Page 1 of 1 5/8/2018 11:38:53 AM